*	07.04.000	Docket No.: 66802-001-8
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	07-31-2001	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 💙 🛛 🔻	101792823	<b>•</b> • •
	ts and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Murphy Cormier	st 2. Warre and	address of receiving party(ies):
7-16-2) (3111	6 ZUUI	oot Aerobic Systems, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	ADE Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 M	erger Street Add	Iress: 2885 Highway 14 East
Security Agreement Classical Clascical Classical Classical Classical Classical Classical Classica	hange of Name	
Other	City: Lake	Charles State: LA ZIP: 70607
Execution Date: June 19, 2001	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):	
If this document is being filed together wil	th a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)
A. Fatent Application No.(S)	D. Fo	alent NO.(S)
	4,859,325	
Add	ditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes	s 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total numb	ber of applications and patents involved:
Name: William A. Bonk, III	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		ed - Any excess or insufficiency should be d or debited to deposit account
	🛛 Author	ized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dykema Gossett PLLC, 7	Third Floor West 8. Deposit ac	count number:
Franklin Square, 1300 I Street, N.W.	<u>04-2223</u>	
City: Washington State: D	<u>C</u> ZIP: <u>20005</u>	
07/30/2001 AANNED1 00000219 042223 4859325	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	)	•
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing information is frue and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		7/16/191
William A. Bonk, III	NAM	//0/01
Name of Person Signing Total number of par	ges including over sheet, attachments	and document <b>4</b> Date
		REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0779

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE,

Name: Hoot Aerobic Systems, Inc.

- Operating in: United States of America
- Address: 2885 Highway 14 East Lake Charles, LA 70607

## to ASSIGNOR,

Name:	Murphy Cormier	
Residing in:	United States of America	
Address:	2885 Highway 14 East Lake Charles, LA 70607	

the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR** sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEE** and Assignee's heirs successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, and for all other countries, in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, confirmation, substitute and reissue, re-examination and renewal application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as:

#### Waste Material Treatment Apparatus

ł

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0780

DC01\\37079.1 ID\ WAB

1/3

and which is found in the United States Patent No. 4,859,325, issued August 22, 1989;

### **ASSIGNOR** covenants that **ASSIGNOR**:

- Neither made nor will make an assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which conflicts or would conflict with this assignment;
- 2. Upon request, promptly will provide **ASSIGNEE** with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to **ASSIGNOR** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to **ASSIGNEE** or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;
- Upon request, promptly will execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary;
- 4. Upon request, promptly will execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference;
- Upon request, promptly will execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements;

DC01\\ 37079.1 ID\ WAB

2/3

# PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0781

- 6. Upon request, promptly will perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to **ASSIGNEE**;
- 7. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest; and
- Grants William A. Bonk, III, Reg. No. 40,521, the power to insert on this assignment any 8. further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned, authorized to act on applicant's behalf, aware that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and may jeopardize the validity of the Application or any Patent issuing thereon, aver that all statements made of the undersigneds' on knowledge are true and those made on information and belief and are believed to be true.

Respectfully Submitted,

2885 Highway 14 East Lake Charles, LA 70607

Murphy Cormie

<u>6-19-01</u> Date

<u>6-19-01</u> Date

DC01\\37079.1 ID\ WAB

Irphy Cormie

10min

Hoot Aerobic Systems, Inc. 2885 Highway 14 East Lake Charles, LA 70607

3/3

PATENT REEL: 012002 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 07/16/2001**